BOX ASSIGNMENTS	MED	01-20-	.1999	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS					
1/1	99			Y						
TO THE ASSISTANT C	OMMISSIONER			1						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD	THE ATTACHED	10094	5277	EOF.						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):										
1. Aldyr Witter 3.			2. Luis Adolfo Vellos 4.	o Prade O						
5.			6.		Ć.					
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTYIES) ATTACHED? TYES NO										
·		,	EDI TIES MINO	ADEMAR DE	S /					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIG				AMPAG						
NAME: PETROLEO BP	RASILEIRO S.A PE	IHOBHAS								
ADDRESS: Av. Republi	ica Do Chile, 65, Rio l	De Janeiro. RJ, BR/	AZIL							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)			S ⊠NO							
3 NATURE OF CONV										
(Submit herewith on document)	ly one document for r	ecordationmultiple	e copies of same Assign	nment signed by differen	ent inventors is one					
⊠ASSIGNMENT C	F WHOLE	PART INTE	REST EXEC	. DATE: 10/08/1998						
☐CHANGE OF NA	ME DACCURA	ATE TRANSLATION								
SECURITY	MERGER		<u> </u>							
EXECUTION DATE(S)	ON THE DECLARAT	ION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND					
			ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 10/08/1998							
			SHEET(S) attached?	YES ⊠NO	1st INVENTOR					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S)	_YES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR					
	M#				1st INVENTOR if not in item 1					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172	M# 256328	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO	M# _VED:	if not in item 1					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 14/1999 SLUANG 0000011	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA	M# _VED: TS = TOTAL	if not in item 1					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pilisbury Madison & S	256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 outro LLP no RP	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	M# _VED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 6	if not in item 1					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S	256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 sutro LLP 40.00 BP Group	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA	M# _VED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 6	if not in item 1					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 sutro LLP 40.00 BP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	M# _VED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 6	if not in item 1					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 sutro LLP 40.00 BP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	M# _VED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581)					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 sutro LLP 40.00 BP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 Sutro LLP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOI APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU 0 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 00005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOIDED APPLIED APPLIED APPLIED APPLIED ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO APPLIED APPLIE	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU 0 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE: NUMBER: 03-3975					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S firtellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256328	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 00005-3918	spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOIDED APPLIED 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8 IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU 0 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71168	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE: NUMBER: 03-3975 256328					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256328 MATTER NO.	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 Sutro LLP 40.00 BP NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 CC CL	spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOIDED APPLIED 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8 IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU 0 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71168	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE: NUMBER: 03-3975 256328					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S fintellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256328 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 CC CL SIGNATURE.	spondence ONCRETO JENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOIDAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8 IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71168 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE: NUMBER: 03-3975 256328 MATTER NO.					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S fintellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256328 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 CC CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, the	spondence ONCRETO JENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOIDED APPLIED 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8 IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71168 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE: NUMBER: 03-3975 256328 MATTER NO.					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S firtellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256328 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	M# 256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 CC CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, the	spondence ONCRETO JENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOIDAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8 IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code signs and any attached cop.)	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE: NUMBER: 03-3975 256328 MATTER NO.					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pilisbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256328 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document	Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 Sutro LLP 40.00 BP NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 CCC CL	spondence ONCRETO JENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8 IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code to the standard s	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE: NUMBER: 03-3975 256328 MATTER NO.					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S firtellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256328 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	256328 Party to Whom Corresent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 00005-3918 CCC CL SIGNATURE. Towledge and belief, that.	spondence ONCRETO JENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPENS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOTAL YOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code to the standard s	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE: NUMBER: 03-3975 256328 MATTER NO.					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pillsbury Madison & S firtellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256328 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document	256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 sutro LLP 40.00 BP NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 CC CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, that.	spondence ONCRETO JENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8 IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code to the standard s	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE: NUMBER: 03-3975 256328 MATTER NO.					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/174,172 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume 4/1999 SLUANG 0000011 Pilisbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 256328 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document	256328 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: 7 09174172 sutro LLP 40.00 BP NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 CC CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, that.	spondence ONCRETO JENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8 IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code to the stand and and and and attached cope and and and document er sheet) LVED: TS = TOTAL Code to the stand and and and and and and and and and	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE: NUMBER: 03-3975 256328 MATTER NO.					

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PA7-1:4 99

REEL: 9700 FRAME: 0157

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application		
Atty. Dkt.			
	Mil	Client Ref.	

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dol	lars (\$10,00) and o	ther good and valuable consideration paid to			
each of the und	ersigned, to wit:		and good and values to contrast and in penale			
TRICEDT	(1) ALDYR WITTER	(4)				
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENIOR(S)	(2) LUIS ADOLFO VELLOSO E					
	(3)	[[]	x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and assign(s) and tr	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowl ransfer(s) unto:	edged by the under	rsigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s),			
INSERT	PETRÓLEO BRASILEIRO S.A PETROBRAS					
NAMIE(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	AV. REPÚBLICA DO CHI					
& ADDRESS(ES)	RIO DE JANEIRO, RJ.	BRAZ1L				
U.S.C. 100. in t	he invention and all applications including resulting patents, known as "Method For Inventing I Product Storage - Lank B Having Plastic Propert	ng any and all divisi he Convex C ottom By Ap	the United States of America as defined in 35 ons, continuations, substitutes, and reissues on figuration Of Aliquid-plying Hardenable Material tters Patent of the United States of America			
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. /	file	ed			
assigns and leg hereinafter act of successors, ass title in and to th	pals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) signs and legal representatives, deemede invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) for & Sutro, of the above address to inse	ree(s) that the attor to testify and exect dessential by ASSI Cushman Darby &	the United States Commissioner of Pater ts interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, mey of record in said application shall tute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its GNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and Cushman Intellectual Property Group of er identification necessary or desirable for			
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
1)			and the state of t			
Name: ALD	YB WITTER	í	11/1//			
2)	le ce de f	ce toba . 8. 19				
Name: LUI	S ADOLFO VÉLLOSO PRADEL		MARIO LUIZ NOVAES AVILA			
3)						
Name:						
4)						
Name:						
Name:						
	AL INVENTORS, check box and co	ntinue on page 2.				
" ADDITIONA	TE 1144 E141 OTTO, OHECK DOX [] and col	itanue on page 2.				

CDC-114 5 96

PATENT REEL: 9700 FRAME: 0158